
DECEMBER SCHEDULE (Events and times subject to change.) 
 
 

Saturday, December 2 
 Church-wide Christmas Decorating at 10 a.m. 

 
Sunday, December 3 
 Lottie Moon Christmas Offering & Week of Prayer 

(through Dec. 10) 
 Bible Study at 9:30 a.m. (all ages) 
 Preschool Christmas Choir Performance  

at 10:40 a.m.  
 Women’s Ministry Christmas Party: Dinner 

& Bunco at 5 p.m.  
 

Tuesday, December 5 
 Sr. Adult Movie Matinee at 1:30 p.m. 

 
Friday, December 8 
 Youth FNF at 6 p.m. 
 GymJam at 6:30 p.m. 

 
Sunday, December 10 
 Bible Study at 9:30 a.m. (all ages) 
 “Happy Birthday, Jesus Party” (Preschool)  

at 9:30 a.m. 
 Morning Worship at 10:40 a.m. 
 Elementary Christmas Choir Performance  

at 10:40 a.m.  
 Called Business Meeting after the worship service 

 
Friday, December 15 
 Senior Adult Chili & Pie Supper at 6 p.m.  

 
Saturday, December 16 
 Youth Progressive Dinner at 4:30 p.m. 

 
Sunday, December 17 
 Christmas Tree for Christ 
 Bible Study at 9:30 a.m. (all ages) 
 Children’s Christmas Celebration (Elementary) 
 Christmas Choir Program at 10:40 a.m.  
 Called Business Meeting after the worship service 
 Family Christmas Caroling at 4:30 p.m. 

 
Wednesday, December 20 
 No Wednesday activities or church dinner  

 
Friday, December 22 
 Church Office Closed 

 
 
 

Sunday, December 24 – Christmas Eve 
 Christmas Breakfast at 9:30 a.m. (We will not 

have Sunday School) 
 Morning Worship at 10:40 a.m.  
 Candlelight Service & The Lord’s Supper at 6 p.m. 

 
Monday, December 25 – Christmas Day  
 Church Office Closed 

 
Tuesday, December 26 
 Church Office Closed 

 
Wednesday, December 27 - Friday, December 29 
 Church Office closes at Noon 
 No Wednesday activities or church dinner 

 
Sunday, December 31, 2023 
 Morning Worship at 10:40 a.m. (We will not have 

Sunday School) 
 
Monday, January 1 
 Church Office Closed 

 
Wednesday, January 3, 2024  
 No Wednesday activities or church supper 
 

Sunday, January 7, 2024 
 Bible Study at 9:30 a.m. 
 Worship Service at 10:40 a.m. 

 
Wednesday, January 10, 2024  
 Ladies Morning Bible Study at 9:30 a.m. 
 Church Dinner at 5:30 p.m. 
 Bible Studies (all ages) 6:30 p.m. 

 
END OF THE YEAR GIVING 
IRS laws govern what is applicable to individual contribution 
records.  Therefore, please keep in mind the following: 
Any contribution in an envelope POSTMARKED ON OR 
BEFORE DECEMBER 31, 2023 will be credited to your 2023 
giving record.  Any contribution POSTED TO THE TITHE.LY 
APP THROUGH DECEMBER 31st or placed in the offering 
boxes on Sunday, December 31st will be posted to your 2023 
giving record. Any contribution BROUGHT TO THE CHURCH 
OFFICE BEFORE NOON ON DECEMBER 29th will be posted to 
your 2023 giving record. (Please note that the church office 
closes at noon on December 29th.)  If you have any 
questions or concerns, please contact Jack Huffman at the 
church office, 210-342-1215. 


